Loss rate guaranteed 0.37% 0.85% 0.30% 0.70% 0.24% 0.55% 0.20% 0.48%

Loss rate portfolio 0.37% 0.85% 0.30% 0.71% 0.59% 1.52% 0.65% 1.67%

Bankruptcy frequency 0.27% 5.19% 0.06% 2.45% 0.16% 4.00% 0.22% 4.69%

Return on RT wealtha 3.17% 35.79% 3.10% 36.13% 3.77% 17.62% 3.77% 17.93%

Government

Government debt / GDP 15.88% 22.63% −0.47% 10.15% −4.69% 4.90% −6.15% 3.42%

The table reports unconditional means and standard deviations of the main outcome variables from a 10,000 period
simulation of four different models. The model in the first 2 columns has a mortgage guarantee fee of 20 basis
points (20 bp g-fee), the model in columns 3 and 4 has an average g-fee of 55 basis points, the model in columns 5
and 6 has an average g-fee of 100 basis points, and the model in the last two columns has an average g-fee of 275
basis points.
a: Return on wealth is the return on the risk takers total portfolio i.e. their positive position in mortgages and
negative position in deposits. Return on wealth is computed by excluding simulation periods when risk takers
declare bankruptcy.

51

Table 3: Phasing Out the GSEs: Welfare and Risk Sharing

50 bp g-fee 100 bp g-fee 275 bp g-fee
mean stdev mean stdev mean stdev

Aggregate Welfarea +0.13% +0.30% +0.19% +0.15% +0.63% +0.22%
Value function borrowera +0.06% −0.26% +0.05% −0.96% +0.04% −1.39%
Value Function depositora +0.21% −0.39% +0.35% 0.00% +1.30% +0.83%
Value function risk takera +0.57% +4.29% +1.10% +4.45% +1.69% +7.08%
Consumption borrower −0.19% −3.86% −0.46% −7.97% −0.55% −9.20%
Consumption depositor +0.79% −3.96% +1.49% −13.56% +2.12% −20.50%
Consumption risk taker +0.43% −11.51% +1.49% −16.23% +1.82% −9.07%
MU ratio borrower/risk takerb −2.13% −5.19% −19.48% −18.04% −14.17% −22.64%
MU ratio risk taker/depositorb +1.16% −11.29% +1.18% −20.90% +1.15% −7.85%
DWL from Foreclosure −16.61% −18.17% −30.31% −34.34% −39.47% −40.00%
DWL from Prepayment −16.49% −9.25% −31.28% −16.86% −43.49% −25.95%
Maintenance costs −1.79% −23.27% −3.88% −35.36% −6.19% −34.34%

The table reports percent changes in unconditional means and standard deviations of the main out-
come variables from a 10,000 period simulation of three different models relative to the 20 bp g-fee
benchmark. The model in the first 2 columns has a mortgage guarantee fee of 55 basis points (50 bp
g-fee). The model in columns 3 and 4 has an average g-fee of 100 basis points, and the model in the
last two columns has an average g-fee of 275 basis points.
a: With unit EIS the value functions are in units of composite consumption C1−ρKρ. Therefore
differences in values have a direct interpretation as consumption-equivalent welfare differences.